Docket No.: 12821 (JA998-199)

		321 (U:1330 133)
	1 -20 -2000 u.s.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev, 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 P08		Patent and Trademark Office
	01247726	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauerrans	, original d	locuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Akira Sakaguchi	2. Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):
	Name: Internaitonal Business Ma	achines Corporation
	Address:	D L C
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		8070(
3. Nature of conveyance:	:	선어 프로
★ Assignment		jego jego
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Armonk	State/Prov.: NY
Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: December 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	December 29, 1999
	B. Patent No.(s)	December 23, 1333
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date Of 1480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date O1/480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date O1/480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Catania	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Of / 480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Catania Registration No. 32,608	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be t account
Patent Application No. Filing date O1/480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Catania Registration No. 32,608 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be t account
Patent Application No. Filing date O1/480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Catania Registration No. 32,608 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov: NY 1/19/2000 MGUTEN 00000330 500510 09460/00 11530	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be t account
Patent Application No. Filing date O1/480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Catania Registration No. 32,608 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov: NY 1/19/2000 MGUTEN 00000330 500510 09460/00 11530	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 sufficiency should be t account
Patent Application No. Filing date My 480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Catania Registration No. 32,608 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov: NY 1/19/2000 PRESSER 40.00 CH DO NO. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	I patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 sufficiency should be t account deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date Of 480 700 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Catania Registration No. 32,608 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov: NY 1/19/2000 Disurtin 00000330 500510 09460700 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NO.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	patents involved: 1 40.00 sufficiency should be t account deposit account

REEL: 010490 FRAME: 0439

SSM&P Docket No.: 12821 IBM Docket No:JA998-199

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City (1) Akira Sakaguchi

of 2-45-7 Wakamatsu-chou

Fuchu-shi, Tokyo, Japan

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

MISOPERATION PREVENTION METHOD AND APPARATUS, AND STORAGE MEDIUM FOR STORING SOFTWARE PRODUCT FOR PREVENTING MISOPERATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application

therefor on DATES THAT (1) December 29,1999.

INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTEFNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

on December 29, 1999 CITY DATE

Akira Sakaguchi

SIGNATURE

(*) W81*2PAJENT9 -1 -00
REEL: 010490 FRAME: 0440